' : 1/1-3D
STATE ENGINEER Well Record STATE WELL NO. /13D .

COUNTY -
Salem, Orggon BT
i MAILING .
OWNER: Pacific First.Bederal vj.n,gs..&.ngnADDRESS: 711 S.W. Alder 5%
ec/o Norris, Baggs & SM Agents ASSRITY AND
LOCATION OF WELL: (02T a0\ o U — STATE: .....Portland, (91 57<7 =20} ¢ NN
. 9. -
Wy 3 Sec. 3. T g,R. 1 E w6, WM. o | ;
Bearing and distance from section or subdivision __?_ __:L_;_ N i_____
corner .61 N_& 61 B of the SE cor of Block 180.. ‘I !
: :
% !
| |
..... ! 1
.__.._...*,_ e = o - :_ _____
Altitude at well i ti
1
TYPE OF WELL: Drilled . Date Constructed 1955 ‘ '
Depth drilled 368! Depth cased 264 Section ....... 3
CASING RECORD:
14-3/8"
FINISH:
16 rows
AQUIFERS:
WATER LEVEL:
2301
PUMPING EQUIPMENT: Type Worthington. GCarpa.,..turkine. tyne HP. .25 s
Capacity 400 G.P.M.
WELL TESTS:
Drawdown ... s30 ... R 17 hours 700 G.P.M.
Drawdown ...... ?;6 .............. ft, after e hours . 500 , G.P.M.
USE OF WATER .. dr-conditioning Temp. °F, , 19
SOURCE OF INFORMATION ...3R=3932 :
DRILLER or DIGGER
ADDITIONAL DATA.:
Log X Water Level Measurements ...........—- Chemical Analysis oo Aquifer Test ..o

REMARKS:

State Printing 89316
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STATE ENGINEER
Salem, Oregon

(}wnem,EégiiigﬂEixsﬁuﬁgdefgl?ﬁayings"&"LaanngssgAm"mm““Nmm

Well Log

¢/o Norris, Baggs & Simpson, Agents

State Well No. . +[1=38

CountyULTNCMAH

ppreeRes, . G2

Driller: ...

... Date D_;fill(%d

1955

CHARACTER OF MATERIAL

(Feet below land surface)

Thickness

S

950

_ Owner’s NO. oo e

~ From To (feet)
Topsoil & f:Lll Sidewalk v' 10t 10
Brown packed sand 10 _ 36 26
Cemented gravel 36 6z 26
Sand & gravel, watéf 62 83 21
Cemented gravel ‘ 83 10l 18
Brown sandy clay 101 113 12
Sand & gravel, blue clay binder 113 126 13
Sand & gravel, blue chay binder {some water) 126 140 14
Cemented gravel 7 140 155
Sand and gravel - blue clay binder (poséible 155 165 10

o - - water) ) )
Sand & gravel - tight blue claybinde? A : 165 _ 230 65
Toose gravel and sand - good water bearing ) © 230 237 7
formation i

Blue clay - scattered gravel 237 267 30
Brown clay 267 300 33
Hard green shale ledge 300 302 2
Brown clay scattered green shale ledges 302 330 28
Hard brown shale 330 _ 333 3
Brown_clay 333 346 _ 13
Brown & grey sandstone 346 352 "6
Brown clay - scattered scab basalt ’3527 367 15
Grey basalt 367 368 1

MPL




